TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD51047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LaCie S.A.	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagate Singapore International Headquarters Pte. Ltd.	
Address:	700 Ang Mo Kio, Avenue 5	
	Singapore 569877	
Country:	SG	
Entity Type:	Company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore	
Entity Country:	SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79031067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

990046102

Correspondent Name: Seagate Singapore International

Headquarters Pte. Ltd.

Address: 700 Ang Mo Kio, Avenue 5

Singapore 569877

Country: SG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0874

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 07/09/2015